AGENDA ITEM 9
	    CWOP/08/10


Policy & Scrutiny Committee
Community Wellbeing and Older People

Date




11 February 2010
Dates of Future Meetings 2010/11

Report By: Sophie Campion, Committee Officer

Telephone: 01245 430715

Email: sophie.campion@essex.gov.uk

COMMUNITY WELLBEING & OLDER PEOPLE POLICY AND SCRUTINY COMMITTEE

Please note the dates of the public meetings of the Community Wellbeing & Older People Policy and Scrutiny Committee for 2010/11.  All meetings will be held at 10.00 am in Committee Room 1. The meetings normally take place in the morning but please reserve the whole day to allow the meeting to continue into the afternoon if required.

These dates are reserved as activity dates and may comprise meetings in private, meetings in public, working groups, sub-committee meetings or outside visits:
· Thursday 20 May 2010

· Thursday 10 June 2010 

· Thursday 8 July 2010 

· Thursday 9 September 2010 

· Thursday 14 October 2010 

· Thursday 11 November 2010 

· Thursday 9 December 2010 

· Thursday 13 January 2011

· Thursday 10 February 2011

· Thursday 10 March 2011

· Thursday 14 April 2011

Please ensure that these dates are noted in your diary.

